

Gobind Singh Pathania vs. Shri Dharam Paul and ors.

Cr. Appeal No. 243 of 2011

05.01.2024 Present: Mr. Atharv Sharma, Advocate, for the appellant.

None for the respondents.

In the present case, the respondent is represented by Mr. N.K. Gupta, who was my senior during my practice days. Hence, it is highly inappropriate for me to hear this matter. List the matter before the another Bench at the pleasure of the Hon'ble the Chief Justice.

(Rakesh Kainthla)
Judge

January, 5th, 2024
(saurav pathania)