

Gobind Singh Pathania Vs. Dharam Paul & Ors.

Cr. Appeal No. 243/2011

29.11.2024 Present: Mr. Tarun Brakta, Advocate, vice Mr. Atharv Sharma, Advocate, for the appellant.

Mr. Naresh K. Gupta, Advocate, for respondents No. 1 and 3.

Learned counsel for respondents No. 1 and 3 states that respondent No. 2 has expired. He prays for and is granted two weeks' time to place on record his death certificate. List thereafter.

**(Sushil Kukreja)
Judge**

29th November, 2024
(raman)