

**CR.A-243 of 2011**

20.03.2025 Present: Mr. Atharv Sharma, Advocate for the appellant.

Death certificate of respondent No. 2 in terms of order dated 29.11.2024 is awaited. Let the same be awaited for two weeks. List thereafter.

**Addl. Registrar (Judicial)**

**20.03.2025**

*(Vriti)*