

Gobind Singh Pathania Vs. Dharam Paul & Ors.

Cr. Appeal No.243 of 2011

25.06.2025

Present: Ms. Kavita Kajal, Advocate, vice Mr. Atharv Sharma, Advocate for the appellant.

None for the respondents No.1 and 3.

Respondent No.2 is stated to have expired.

Order dated 29.11.2024 has not been complied with. Be complied, within a period of eight weeks, from today.

List thereafter.

June 25, 2025
(Gaurav Thakur)

(Virender Singh)
Judge