

Gobind Singh Pathania versus Dharam Paul & Others

Cr. Appeal No.243 of 2011

16.12.2025

Present: Mr. Atharv Sharma, Advocate for the appellant.

None for respondents No.1 and 3.

Respondent No.2, is stated to have expired.

Since, the order dated 29.11.2024, has not been complied by learned counsel for respondents No.1 and 3, as such, learned counsel for the petitioner is directed to place on record the death certificate of respondent No.2, within a period of six weeks from today.
List thereafter.

**(Virender Singh)
Judge**

December 16, 2025 (ps)